

COMSATS Institute of Information Technology

Students Financial Aid Office (SFAO)

COMSATS Road, Off G.T Road, Sahiwal Ph: 040-4305005 Cell: 0333-6908200 Fax: 040-4305006 Email: admissions@ciitsahiwal.edu.pk URL: www.ciitsahiwal.edu.pk

No. CIIT/Swl/SFAO/IT/FA17/02/2364

NOTIFICATION

Award of Candidates for Ihsan Trust (Interest Free Loan) in Fall 2017

On behalf of "Financial Support Program Committee for "Ihsan Trust (Interest Free Loan)" I am directed to notify that following students have been recommended for award of **Ihsan Trust (Interest Free Loan) in Fall 2017 Semester.**

The selected students are advised to submit following documents in Students Financial Aid Office (SFAO) on or before **Thursday, December 21, 2017.**

<u>Deed of Agreement for Ihsan Trust (Interest Free Loan)</u> on stamp paper of **Rs.100** and on prescribed format. Otherwise, the award of Ihsan Trust (Interest Free Loan) will be withdrawn.

(Mr. Yasir Sohail) Incharge Students Financial Aid Office CIIT Sahiwal

Sr. No.	Name of Student	Registration No.	Amount (Rs.)	Repayment Amount/ Month
1	Muhammad Saeed Aqib	CIIT/SP15-BME-030/SWL	Rs. 31,000/ - only for his fee for Fall 2017 semester and further 45,000 of his fee for Spring 2018 semester.	1,000
2	Muhammad Yasir	CIIT/FA16-MMT-026/SWL	Rs. 8,000/ - only for his fee for Fall 2017 semester and further 35% of his fee for Spring 2018 semester.	500
3	Abdullah Zafar	CIIT/SP16-BCS-070/SWL	Rs. 34,000/ - only for his fee for Fall 2017 semester and further 44% of his fee for Spring 2018 semester.	500
4	Muhammad Usama Nawaz	CIIT/FA15-BME-058/SWL	Rs. 45,000/ - only for his fee for Fall 2017 semester and further 49% of his fee for Spring 2018 semester.	1,000

-----End of List -----

Distribution:

- > PS to Director, CIIT Sahiwal
- > PS to Registrar, CIIT, Principal Seat, Islambad
- > Convener, FSPC, CIIT Sahiwal
- > Head/Incharges of Departments, CIIT Sahiwal
- > Web Master CIIT, Sahiwal
- > Concerned Students
- > All Notice Boards
- > Notification File

15-Dec-17